Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
    2015 Series  Gas Discharge Tube Surge Arrestor with FLAT® Technology
How to Order
2015 - xx - xxx - RP LF
Series
Designator
 2015 =  2-electrode
  GDT with
  FLAT®
  Technology,
  5 kA 8/20 µs rated
Voltage (Divided by 10)
 09 = 90 V 42 = 420 V
 15 = 150 V 50 = 500 V
 23 = 230 V 60 = 600 V
 35 = 350 V
Configuration
 A = No Leads, (Clamp-Cartridge)
 SMH = Horizontal Mount SMD
 SMC = Vertical Mount SMD
Packaging
 RP = Reelpack (Standard)
RoHS Compliancy
 LF = RoHS Compliant Product
Typical Part Marking
15-XXX
WWYY
DATE CODE:
“WWYY” = WEEK AND
                  YEAR OF
                  MANUFACTURE
MANUFACTURER’S
TRADEMARK
VOLTAGE:
090 V     420 V
150 V     500 V
230 V     600 V
350 V
OBSOLETE
 3312 - 2 mm SMD Trimming Potentiometer
8.55 +0.2 /-.05
(.337 +.008/-.002)
8.55 +0.2 /-.05
(.337 +.008/-.002)
8.7 +0.2 /-.05
(.343 +.008/-.002)
0.50 ± 0.10
(.020 ± .004)
2.00 ± 0.10
(.079 ± .004)
12.00 ± 0.10
(.472 ± .004)
4.00 ± 0.10
(.157 ± .004)
1.75 +0.10/-0.00
(.069 +.004/-.000)
1.50 +0.10/-0.00
(.059 +.004/-.000)
DIA.
7.50 ± 0.10
(.295 ± .004)
16.00 ± 0.30
(.630 ± .012)
1.23 ± 0.10
(.049 ± .004)
4.07 ± 0.15
(.160 ± .006)
8.14 ± 0.15
(.320 ± .006) 4.97 ± 0.10
(.196 ± .004)
2.23
(.088)
1.50 +0.10/-0.00